Wisconsin law.
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Schedules of 
poison. 

When not to 
take effect. 

a retail apothecary store. Sehedule A. Arsenic and 
its preparations, corrosive sublimate, white precipi-
tate, red precipitate, bin-iodide of mercury, iodide of 
potassium, hydroeganic acid, strychnia. Schedule B. 
All poisonous vegetable alkaloids and their salts, 
aconite, belladonna, colchicum, conium, flux vomica, 
henbane, savin, ingot, cotton root, cantharides, digi-
talis, and their pharmaceutical preparations, croton 
oil, chloroform, chloral hydrate, sulphate zinc, sugar 
lead, mineral acids, carbolic acid, oxalic acid, opium 
and its preparations, except paregoric and all prepar-
ations of opium containing less than two grains to 
the ounce. 

SECTION 11. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after the first day of August A. D. 1876, 
and all acts and parts of acts contravening tim pro-
visions of this act are hereby repealed. 

Approved March 10, 1876. 

CHAPTER 258. 

[Published March 31, 1876.] 

AN ACT to amend section one (1), of chapter one hundred and two 
(102), of the general laws of 1868, relating to tree-belts, and forthe 
protection thereof. 

The people of the State of Wiscon,sin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Section one (1), of chapter one hundred 
and two (102), of the general laws of 1868, is hereby 
amended by striking out of said section, after the 
word "who" in the second line, the words "shall re-
serve from the natural growth or," so that said sec-
tion one (1) shall read as follows: "Section 1. Every 
land owner or possessor of five acres of land or more, 
who shall successfully grow by planting, not to ex-
ceed one-fifth part thereof, in forest trees, in the form 
of tree-belts, as hereinafter described, shall be entitled 
to have the land on which such trees grow, exempted 
from taxation from the time the said trees commence 
to grow, if planted by the owner, until the trees shall 
reach the height of twelve feet. Whenever the trees 
shall have attained the height of twelve (12) feet he 
shall be entitled to receive an annual bounty of two 

Amended. 

Tree belts—
land exempt 
from taxation. 
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(2) dollars per acre, for each acre so planted or grown 
as a tree-belt, which bounty shall be allowed him as 
hereinafter provided; and the certificate therefor shall 
be received by the collector of taxes assessed on the 
entire land ot which the tree-belt forms a part, as so 
much cash." 

SECTION 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent Repeal of eon-
with, or contravening the provisions of this act, are fi len" act-'.  
hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 10, 1876. 
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CIIAPTER 259. 

[Published March 28, 1876.] 

AN ACT relating to and amendatory of chapter one hundred and 
forty (140), of the private and local laws of 1872, entitled, "An act 
to amend chapter four hundred and seventy-four (474), of the pri-
vate and local laws of 1866, entitled, 'an act to reduce the act in-
corporating the city of Janesville,' " and the several acts amenda-
tory thereof into one act, and amend the same. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

&emu; 1. Section five (5), of chapter one hund- Amended. 
red and forty (140), of the private and local laws of 
1872, entitled, "An act to amend chapter four hund-
red and seventy-four (474), of the private and local 
laws of 1866, entitled, an pet to reduce the act in-
corporating the city of Janesville,'" and the several 
acts amendatory thereof into one act, and amend the 
same, is hereby amended by striking out the word 
"fifteen" in the fourth line thereof, and inserting in 
its stead the word "eighteen," so that said section 
when so amended shall read as follows: Section five 
(5). Subdivision five (5), of section one (1), of chap-
ter five (5), of said act, as amended, is hereby amend- 
ed so as to read as follows: Second, to annually levy Lexvy orschoo 
and collect a school tax not exceeding eighteen thous- • 
and dollars ($18,000), on all re.t1 and personal prop-
erty in said city, to meet the expenses of repairing 
and furnishing school houses, and supporting and 
maintaining schools, which shall constitute a part of 
the school fund. 


